TEMPORAL BID BOND (TENDER GUARANTEED :

The bids should be accompanied by a temporal bid bond (Bank Tender Guarantee),
established as per the indicated Model in this tender file, by a financial institution accredited
by the Ministry of Finance, and of an Amount equal to: One Million two hundred
thousand francs (1,200,000 FCFA).

To avoid being rejected, the original copy of the bid bond (Bank tender guarantee)
should be produce dating less than 3 (three) months.

The temporal bid bond shall automatically be liberated highest 30 (thirty days) days
upon expiration of the validity of the bids for the unsuccessful bidders.

[...]

ACQUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE :

The tender file can be obtained in the office of the Delegated contracting authority,
situated in Wum, on presentation of a payment receipt to the public treasury, of a non-
refundable purchase fee for the tender file of fifty five thousand francs (55,000Francs)
CFA.

10,

PRESENTATION OF THE BIDS11.

The bid documents will be presented in three envelopes as illustrated below:

The Envelope A containing Administrative documents (volume 1);

The Envelope B containing Technical documents (Volume 2);

The Envelope C containing financial documents (Volume 3).

[...]

Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables, services du Prefet de la
Menchum, Service de Passation des Marches Publics des Publication du
present avis, contre presentation d’une quittance de versement au Tresor
Public de la somme non remboursable de 55 000 (cinquante-cinq mille)FCFA

10.

Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont.
un (01) original et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir
contre recepisse services du Prefet de la Menchum, Service de Passation des